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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.
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item. 1912-13.
MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.

VOTE No. 55—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Hokitika—continued.

23 Attendants, Nurses, &c.—
15 Male Attendants—1 at £143 (artisan) ; 2 Charge

Attendants, 1 at £120, 1 at £115; 1 at £115
(baker), 1 at £115 (tailor), 1 at £108, 3 at £105,
2 at £100, 1 at £90, 3 at £80 : 7 Nurses—2 at £60.
2 at £55, 3 at £45: Cook at £60 1 ,986

2 ,674
Seaclif—

Resident Medical Superintendent
Senior Assistant Medical Officer
Junior Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Storekeeper
Cadet
Head Attendant ... .. ...
Matron
Assistant Matron
Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Farm Manager
Official Visitors
126 Attendants, Nurses, &c. —

66 Male Attendants—10 Charge Attendants, 1 at
£133, 4 at £130, 1 at £125, 2 at £120, 2 at £115 ;
1 at £120 (gardener), 1 at £125 (tailor), 1 at £125
(saddler), 1 at £125 (blacksmith), 1 at £125 (boot-
maker), 1 at £113 (bricklaver), 3 at £110, 2
at £108, 5 at £105, 2 at" £103, 3 at £100.
9 at £90, 8 at £85, 18 at £80: Fisherman ai
£120: Farm Hand at £70: 52 Nurses—6 Charge
Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at £75; 2 at £65, 1 at £63.
4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 at £50, 16 at £45 : 2 Cooks.
1 at £80, 1 at £70: Assistant Cook at £20:
2 Laundresses at £63 : Ward-maid at £40

650
350
250
190
125
50

155
135
85

230
210
145
50

9,867

9 Seacliff Auxiliary—
Assistant Medical Officer
Cook (male)
Gardener . .
Farm Manager
12 Attendants and Nurse—

11 Attendants—2 Charge Attendants at £130; 2 at
£105, 3 at £85, 4 at £80 : 1 Nurse at £50

12,492

325
100
100
100

1,095

1,720
10 " The Camp "—

Visiting Medical Officer
12 Attendants, &c—

10 Attendants: 1 at £130 (charge), 1 at £105, 1 at
£95, 3 at £90, 2 at £85, 2 at £80 ; Gardener at
£125; Cook at £60

200

1,115

Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during
year under scale

Allowance to night staff

1,315

11
1,000

12512

1,125
60 ,646
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