## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

m. —					1919	2–13.
	MENTAL HOSPI	TALS-	continued.		A. (	
	VOTE No. 55—continued.				, [	_
	SALARIES—continued.				£	£
7	Hokitika—continued.					
	23 Attendants, Nurses, &c.					
	15 Male Attendants—1 at £143 (artisan); 2 Charge					
	Attendants, 1 at £12					
	(baker), 1 at £115 (tai	lor), 1 a	t £108, 3 a	t £105,		
	2 at £100, 1 at £90, 3 a			at £60,		
- [	2 at £55, 3 at £45: C	ook at £	60		1 ,986	
					2,674	
8	Seacliff—	,				
	Resident Medical Superinte	endent	•••		650	
	Senior Assistant Medical O			,	350	
	Junior Assistant Medical O	fficer			250	
	Clerk and Storekeeper		•	•••	190	
	Assistant Storekeeper	•••			125	
	Cadet	• • •	•••		50	
	Head Attendant	•••		·	155	
	Matron				135	
	Assistant Matron		•••		85	
	Engineer	• •	•		230	
	Assistant Engineer	•••			210	
	Farm Manager Official Visitors	•••	•••		145 50	
			•••		30	
	126 Attendants, Nurses, &c.— 66 Male Attendants—10 Charge Attendants, 1 at				1	
	£133, 4 at £130, 1 at £125, 2 at £120, 2 at £115;				Ì	
	1 at £190 (gardener)	1 at £12	5 (tailor) 1	at £125		
	1 at £120 (gardener), 1 at £125 (tailor), 1 at £125 (saddler), 1 at £125 (blacksmith), 1 at £125 (boot-					
- 1	maker), 1 at £113 (bricklayer), 3 at £110, 2					
	maker), 1 at £113 (	bricklay	er), 3 at £	2110, 2		
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105	bricklay , 2 at	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at	£110, 2 £ £100.		
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85,	bricklay , 2 at 18 at a	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher	110, 2 t £100 man at		
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at	bricklaye , 2 at 18 at : £70: 52	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge		
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at	bricklaye , 2 at 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63,		
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £75; 2 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks		
	maker), 1 at £113 (at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at £60, 15 at £55, 8	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks	9 ,867	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, t Cooks t £20:		
9	maker), 1 at £113 (at £108, 5 at £105, 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, t Cooks t £20:	9 ,867 12 ,492	
)	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, t Cooks t £20:		
) )	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary—	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, t Cooks. t £20:	12 ,492	
•	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer	bricklaye 18 at a £70: 52 t £75; 2 at £50, 1 : Assista	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, t Cooks. t £20:	12 ,492 325	
) }	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 at £	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, t Cooks. t £20:	12,492 325 100	
•	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seachiff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 at £	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, t Cooks. t £20:	325 100 100	
9	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—62 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a maid at £40	### ##################################	325 100 100 100	
) 	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse—	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—62 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a maid at £40	### ##################################	325 100 100	
9	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—62 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a maid at £40	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20: 0; 2 at	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—62 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a maid at £40	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20: 0; 2 at	325 100 100 100	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55,8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—62 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a maid at £40	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20: 0; 2 at	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.—	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assistate Ward-research	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	### £100.  ### £100.  ### £100.  ### Charge at £63,  ### Cooks.  ### £20:  ###  ### 0; 2 at	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095 1,720	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.— 10 Attendants: 1 at £1	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1: Assistate Ward-research	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, cCooks. t £20: 0; 2 at 05, 1 at	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095 1,720	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.—	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1: Assistate Ward-research	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, cCooks. t £20: 0; 2 at 05, 1 at	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.— 10 Attendants: 1 at £1	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1: Assistate Ward-research	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, cCooks. t £20: 0; 2 at 05, 1 at	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095 1,720	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.— 10 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, cCooks. t £20: 0; 2 at 05, 1 at ener at	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115	
9	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants, &c.— 10 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1 : Assist: Ward-r	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40	110, 2 t £100. man at Charge at £63, cCooks. t £20: 0; 2 at 05, 1 at ener at	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200	
0	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  05, 1 at ener at	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attendants	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315	
D	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attender scale	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during  during	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315	
	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attendants	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315	
D	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attender scale	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during  during	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315 1,000 125	
D	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attender scale	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during  during	12,492 325 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315	
The second secon	maker), 1 at £113 ( at £108, 5 at £105 9 at £90, 8 at £85, £120: Farm Hand at Nurses, 5 at £80, 1 at 4 at £60, 15 at £55, 8 1 at £80, 1 at £70 2 Laundresses at £63:  Seacliff Auxiliary— Assistant Medical Officer Cook (male) Gardener Farm Manager 12 Attendants and Nurse— 11 Attendants—2 Charge £105, 3 at £85, 4 at £  "The Camp"— Visiting Medical Officer 12 Attendants: 1 at £1 £95, 3 at £90, 2 at £ £125; Cook at £60  Increase of Salaries to Attender scale	bricklayd, 2 at 18 at 2 £70: 52 at £50, 1	er), 3 at £ £103, 3 at £ £103, 3 at £80: Fisher Nurses—6 2 at £65, 1 .6 at £45: 2 ant Cook a naid at £40  ants at £13 urse at £50  ge), 1 at £10 £80; Gard	110, 2 t £100 man at Charge at £63, Cooks t £20:  0; 2 at  during  during	12,492 325 100 100 100 1,095 1,720 200 1,115 1,315 1,000 125	